

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Columbus Martin Luther King Trail
RFB No. 18-0018

November 8, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Lewallen Construction Co. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		JHC Corporation (Peachtree City, GA)	
		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
Mobilization, ls	1	11,200.00	11,200.00	104,800.00	104,800.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Traffic control, ls	1	54,627.53	54,627.53	89,387.00	89,387.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
Grading complete (including demolition), ls	1	563,997.24	563,997.24	510,000.00	510,000.00	1,585,000.00	1,585,000.00
GR aggr base, tn	33	54.50	1,798.50	51.50	1,699.50	45.00	1,485.00
Rec AC 9.5MM SP, TPII, GP2, tn	7	210.00	1,470.00	2,517.00	17,619.00	150.00	1,050.00
Recyl AC 25MM SP, GP .5, tn	17	210.00	3,570.00	168.00	2,856.00	150.00	2,550.00
Recyl AC 19MM SP, GP 1 or 2, tn	19	210.00	3,990.00	168.00	3,192.00	150.00	2,850.00
Bitumen tack coat, gl	207	7.00	1,449.00	5.50	1,138.50	10.00	2,070.00
Mill asph conc pvmt, sy	878	11.64	10,219.92	11.20	9,833.60	7.00	6,146.00
Found bfill material, cy	80	57.24	4,579.20	46.00	3,680.00	45.00	3,600.00
Plastic filter fabric, sy	470	1.40	658.00	6.50	3,055.00	3.00	1,410.00
Sawcut/remove asph pavement & driveways, ls	1	93,851.34	93,851.34	27,241.00	27,241.00	425,000.00	425,000.00
Sawed joints in existing pavement, lf	10459	2.10	21,963.90	3.60	37,652.40	2.00	20,918.00
30: concrete curb and gutter, lf	17	14.87	252.79	17.00	289.00	30.00	510.00
Concrete header curb, lf	6448	9.48	61,127.04	15.70	101,233.60	21.00	135,408.00
6" Raised concrete trail curb, lf	235	9.48	2,227.80	17.00	3,995.00	21.00	4,935.00
Timer wood 2 panel handrail, lf	240	32.65	7,836.00	39.00	9,360.00	30.00	7,200.00
Class A Concrete trail, cy	1640	263.84	432,697.60	296.00	485,440.00	415.00	680,600.00
Trail brick banding, lf	570	7.78	4,434.60	8.00	4,560.00	15.00	8,550.00
Detectable warning pads, ea	13	210.00	2,730.00	900.00	11,700.00	300.00	3,900.00
Adjust utility to grade, ea	37	70.00	2,590.00	580.00	21,460.00	100.00	3,700.00
Reset signs (existing), ls	1	700.00	700.00	280.00	280.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Hawk pedestrian crossing system, allow	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
MUTCD highway signs, ls	1	840.00	840.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	20,000.00	20,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Columbus Martin Luther King Trail
RFB No. 18-0018

November 8, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Lewallen Construction Co. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		JHC Corporation (Peachtree City, GA)	
		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
Trail regulatory sign, ea	29	1,361.59	39,486.11	800.00	23,200.00	400.00	11,600.00
Trail directional sign, ea	1	2,162.39	2,162.39	2,240.00	2,240.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
Trail kiosk sign, ea	3	2,553.55	7,660.65	2,812.00	8,436.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
Trailhead entrance sign, ea	1	3,850.23	3,850.23	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Trail distance markers, ea	2	836.45	1,672.90	490.00	980.00	200.00	400.00
Highway sign square post, ea	4	70.00	280.00	447.50	1,790.00	275.00	1,100.00
Chain link fence 8', lf	1904	56.00	106,624.00	28.00	53,312.00	35.00	66,640.00
Chain link fence gate, 4', STA 57+00, ea	1	1,484.00	1,484.00	390.00	390.00	700.00	700.00
Chain link fence gate, 4', STA 59+75, ea	1	1,484.00	1,484.00	390.00	390.00	700.00	700.00
Aluminum fence, lf	106	168.00	17,808.00	140.00	14,840.00	100.00	10,600.00
Aluminum fence gate, ea	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,240.00	2,240.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Concrete wheel stops, ea	3	-	-	153.00	459.00	220.00	660.00
Grind existing striping, add temp striping, ls	1	57,248.80	57,248.80	7,300.00	7,300.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
Thermoplastic Handicap symbols, ea	1	357.00	357.00	170.00	170.00	275.00	275.00
Skip Traf Stripe 4" yellow, lf	10459	0.26	2,719.34	1.00	10,459.00	1.00	10,459.00
Thermoplastic solid traf stripe 4" white, lf	401	0.70	280.70	1.50	601.50	1.00	401.00
Waste receptacle, ea	3	1,736.28	5,208.84	1,330.00	3,990.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
Metal bench, ea	7	3,165.96	22,161.72	2,600.00	18,200.00	1,700.00	11,900.00
Beauty queen bollards, ea	5	630.00	3,150.00	830.00	4,150.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
Fixed steel bollards, ea	15	630.00	9,450.00	450.00	6,750.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
Removable steel bollards, ea	6	630.00	3,780.00	935.00	5,610.00	1,800.00	10,800.00
Turndown slab retaining wall, ls	1	35,897.07	35,897.07	23,000.00	23,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Construction exit, ea	1	1,484.00	1,484.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
Erosion control inspections, ls	1	910.00	910.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Columbus Martin Luther King Trail
RFB No. 18-0018

November 8, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Lewallen Construction Co. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		JHC Corporation (Peachtree City, GA)	
		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
Conc. Washdown, ea	1	693.00	693.00	650.00	650.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
Construct/remove/maint rock filter ring, ea	2	340.20	680.40	680.00	1,360.00	700.00	1,400.00
Maint of temp silt fence, lf	9430	0.35	3,300.50	2.00	18,860.00	0.10	943.00
Maint of construction exit, ea	1	742.00	742.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
Construct/remove/main SS maint inlet sed trap, ea	45	519.40	23,373.00	130.00	5,850.00	450.00	20,250.00
Construct/remove/main P main inlet sed trap, ea	79	133.00	10,507.00	430.00	33,970.00	150.00	11,850.00
Non-sensitive type sed barriers, lf	8126	2.10	17,064.60	3.00	24,378.00	4.00	32,504.00
Sensitive type sed barriers, lf	1304	3.50	4,564.00	4.00	5,216.00	6.00	7,824.00
Type E grate, ea	7	4,742.41	33,196.87	2,450.00	17,150.00	2,700.00	18,900.00
Type E grate (doghouse), ea	2	4,862.84	9,725.68	2,700.00	5,400.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
GADOT 1033F, ea	12	3,467.18	41,606.16	3,540.00	42,480.00	3,300.00	39,600.00
GADOT 1033F (doghouse), ea	3	4,486.88	13,460.64	4,100.00	12,300.00	3,700.00	11,100.00
GADOT 1043F, ea	2	3,481.34	6,962.68	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
GADOT 1043 F (doghouse), ea	6	4,360.31	26,161.86	4,100.00	24,600.00	2,600.00	15,600.00
GADOT 1035, ea	4	4,843.70	19,374.80	3,540.00	14,160.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
GADOT 1035 (doghouse), ea	4	4,488.37	17,953.48	4,100.00	16,400.00	2,750.00	11,000.00
Doghouse manhole, ea	1	4,578.97	4,578.97	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
Drop inlet, ea	1	3,763.48	3,763.48	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
Convert exist structure to grate inlet, ea	5	3,430.00	17,150.00	2,150.00	10,750.00	2,300.00	11,500.00
Convert exist structure to manhole, ea	16	3,248.00	51,968.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	2,300.00	36,800.00
Adjust manhole top, ea	8	1,960.00	15,680.00	1,400.00	11,200.00	1,750.00	14,000.00
Repair existing inlet, ea	2	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	1,750.00	3,500.00
Repair crushed inlet and pipe, ls	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
Water quality monitoring and sampling, ls	1	70.00	70.00	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Columbus Martin Luther King Trail
RFB No. 18-0018

November 8, 2017

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Lewallen Construction Co. (Marietta, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		JHC Corporation (Peachtree City, GA)	
		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
15" Storm drain pipe, lf	932	75.45	70,319.40	80.00	74,560.00	60.00	55,920.00
18" Storm drain pipe, lf	28	86.63	2,425.64	93.00	2,604.00	65.00	1,820.00
24" Storm drain pipe, lf	159	115.31	18,334.29	68.00	10,812.00	80.00	12,720.00
Mulching/pam, ac	5.5	770.00	4,235.00	560.00	3,080.00	1,200.00	6,600.00
Permanent grassing, ac	5.5	1,750.00	9,625.00	2,800.00	15,400.00	600.00	3,300.00
Fertilizer mix grade, ac	5.5	420.00	2,310.00	1,100.00	6,050.00	800.00	4,400.00
Landscaping complete (incl 1 yr maint period),	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
Unforeseen conditions, allow	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
Construction material testing, allow	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID		2,282,196.66		2,298,759.10		3,917,998.00	